



SHRADHA PROJECTS LIMITED

CIN:L27109WB1992PLC054108

Registered Office:

Unit 9A, 9th Floor, Tirumala 22, 22 East Topsia Road, Kolkata 700046

(033) 22851919 | 40445509 | 46004686 • cs@shradhaprojects.com • www.shradhaprojects.com

Date: 13.11.2025

To
The Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata-700001

CSE Script Code 012626

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication of unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are hereby attaching copy of the un-audited (**Standalone & Consolidated**) Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025 published in **Financial Express** (English) and **Arthik Lipi** (Bengali) on November 13, 2025.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

For SHRADHA PROJECTS LIMITED
For Shradha Projects Ltd.

Company Secretary
SATISH KUMAR THAKUR
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Encl: as above



Godrej Industries Limited
CIN : L24241MH1988PLC097781
Regd. Office: Godrej One, Pirojshanagar, Eastern Express Highway,
Vikhroli (East), Mumbai - 400 079
Tel : 022 - 25188010 / 20 / 30 ; Fax : 022 - 25188066
website : www.godrejindustries.com ; Email Id: investor@godrejinds.com



EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025						
(Amounts in ₹ Crore)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Jun-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-25 Audited
Total Income from Operations	5,032.14	4,459.80	4,804.96	9,491.94	9,052.89	19,657.41
Net Profit for the period before Tax and Share of Profit of Equity Accounted Investees	686.83	966.06	303.15	1,652.90	1,115.04	1,978.54
Net Profit after Tax	492.95	725.35	488.86	1,218.31	1,129.71	1,858.24
Net Profit After Tax attributable to the owners of the Company	242.47	349.22	287.62	591.70	610.10	981.38
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax)) &						
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) attributable to the owners of the Company	295.75	365.98	328.09	661.74	644.79	995.53
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value - ₹ 1 per share)	33.68	33.68	33.68	33.68	33.68	33.68
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet						10,117.86
Net worth	10,399.88	10,137.54	8,491.22	10,399.88	8,491.22	10,151.54
Debt/Equity Ratio	1.55	1.39	1.73	1.55	1.73	1.22
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.63	1.30	0.70	1.43	1.29	1.69
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.63	3.23	2.32	2.93	2.96	2.59
Earnings per share (In ₹) (Not Annualised)						
(a) Basic	7.20	10.37	8.54	17.57	18.12	29.14
(b) Diluted	7.19	10.37	8.54	17.56	18.11	29.13

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results						
(Amounts in ₹ Crore)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Jun-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-25 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	31-Mar-25 Audited
Turnover (Net Sales)	1,330.26	1,018.29	1,075.46	2,348.55	2,061.91	4,171.21
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	99.02	(29.98)	152.52	69.03	257.79	190.17
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	99.02	(29.98)	152.52	69.03	257.79	189.67
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax))						
& Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	98.90	(31.01)	152.39	67.87	257.54	185.53
Paid up Equity Share Capital	33.68	33.68	33.68	33.68	33.68	33.68
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	1,741.33	1,641.45	1,741.88	1,741.33	1,741.88	1,671.47
Capital Redemption Reserve	31.46	31.46	31.46	31.46	31.46	31.46
Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
Securities Premium	933.20	930.38	930.38	933.20	930.38	930.38
Net worth	1,775.01	1,675.14	1,775.56	1,775.01	1,775.56	1,705.15
Outstanding Net Debt	9,713.37	9,686.90	8,234.74	9,713.37	8,234.74	9,033.17
Debt/Equity Ratio	5.47	5.78	4.64	5.47	4.64	5.30
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.46	0.20	1.56	0.43	0.54	0.60
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.62	0.97	2.03	1.29	1.91	1.40
Earning per Equity Share (EPS):-						
Basic EPS	2.94	(0.89)	4.53	2.05	7.66	5.63
Diluted EPS	2.94	(0.89)	4.53	2.05	7.65	5.63

- Notes:**
- 1) The above Statement of unaudited financial results which are published in accordance with Regulations 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meetings held on November 11, 2025. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder. The above results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have expressed an unmodified review conclusion vide their review reports thereon.
- 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 and 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites i.e., National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: www.nseindia.com) and BSE India Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (URL: https://www.godrejindustries.com/). The same can also be scanned by scanning the QR Code provided below.



By Order of the Board
For Godrej Industries Limited

N. B. Godrej
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00066195

Place: Mumbai
Date : November 11, 2025



FRENCH MOTOR CAR COMPANY LIMITED
Registered Office : 234/3A, A.J.C. BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA-700 020
CIN: L74110WB1920PLC003679
Website : www.frenchmotor.in Telephone No. 2280 3602
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025. (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE					
	QUARTER ENDED		HALF-YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.06.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2025 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2025 Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	62.03	102.76	63.23	164.79	128.69	294.58
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(3.23)	42.68	(20.29)	39.45	(46.20)	(119.01)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(3.23)	42.68	(20.29)	39.45	(46.20)	(119.01)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(3.92)	36.00	(20.20)	32.08	(45.64)	(156.74)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1.17)	(33.47)	13.52	(34.64)	18.35	(1.76)
6 Equity Share Capital	45.50	45.50	45.50	45.50	45.50	45.50
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						2162.96
8 Earnings per equity share						
(1) Basic	(0.86)	7.91	(4.44)	7.05	(10.03)	(34.45)
(2) Diluted	(0.86)	7.91	(4.44)	7.05	(10.03)	(34.45)

CONSOLIDATED

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		HALF-YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
	30.09.2025		30.09.2024		31.03.2025	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	542.20	599.54	542.73	1,141.74	1,067.16	2,122.07
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(48.09)	47.31	(2.86)	(0.78)	9.33	(110.53)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(48.09)	47.31	(2.86)	(0.78)	9.33	(110.53)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(48.55)	30.82	(7.69)	(17.73)	(5.41)	(164.36)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2.44)	(48.29)	23.76	(50.73)	28.43	(7.18)
6 Equity Share Capital	45.50	45.50	45.50	45.50	45.50	45.50
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						2673.70
8 Earnings per equity share						
(1) Basic	(6.24)	10.68	(1.72)	4.45	(1.05)	(31.77)
(2) Diluted	(6.24)	10.68	(1.72)	4.45	(1.05)	(31.77)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated quarterly financial results are available on the Websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.cse-india.com and the Company i.e. https://frenchmotor.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/Financial-Results_Reg-33_30.09.2025_FMC.pdf. The results can be assessed by scanning the given QR Code.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
(S. JATIA)
Managing Director (DIN:00216189)

Place: Kolkata
Date : 11.11.2025



BANK OF INDIA
ASSET RECOVERY DEPARTMENT
BARASAT ZONAL OFFICE

2nd Floor, DD-2, Salt Lake,
Sector 1, Bidhan Nagar,
Kolkata - 700064

SALE NOTICE (AUCTION OF PLEDGED GOLD ITEMS)

It is hereby brought to the notice of the following gold loan borrowers, their legal heirs, persons engaged in business of gold Jewellery/ornaments/coins and general public that in spite of repeated reminders/notices by the bank, the following borrowers are not repaying their dues to the bank. **Notice is hereby published that if they fail to deposit all their dues in their respective gold loan accounts (including up-to-date interest and all costs charges/expenses) by 27.11.2025, their pledged gold ornaments will be put up for e-auction by the Bank on 28.11.2025 from 12:00 to 3:00 PM through the e-auction website: <http://gold.auctiontiger.net> at the cost of borrower. For this the Bank will not be held responsible for any inconvenience or damage caused to the concerned borrowers or persons claiming through them and no grievances/complaints, will be entertained from any borrower in this regard. Further, if needed the Bank reserves the right to change the date and time of the above scheduled auction or cancel the same without assigning any reason thereon.**

Sr. No.	Branch Address	Name of Borrower	Borrower Account Number	Total Net Weight (in GM)	Total Gross Weight (in GM)	Outstanding Amount (in Rs.)
1	BIRAMNAGAR	MADHABI PAUL	432677610001383	25.73	29.59	1,16,662.00
2	BIRAMNAGAR	DIPAK ADHIKARY	432677610001186	9.64	10.82	50,116.40
3	HABRA	PRANAB KUMAR ROY	405977610000423	16.00	18.50	99,786.28
4	HABRA	PRANAB KUMAR ROY	405977610000427	19.80	20.30	90,720.00
5	HABRA	PRANAB KUMAR ROY	405977610000599	9.00	12.50	1,33,780.00
6	HABRA	PRONAB KUMAR ROY	405977610000604	19.25	20.28	56,403.00
7	NAGER BAZAR	RANJAN KUMAR SINGH	424477610000181	18.30	19.70	1,01,107.05

EMD Amount and Account Details / Pre Inspection Date

EMD Amount- Rs.25,000/-
Bank Account Details

Account Name: M/s. e-Procurement Technologies Limited, Bank Name: ICICI Bank, Current Account No: 002405019408
Branch: JMC House Branch, Ahmedabad, IFSC Code: ICIC00000024
INSPECTION DATE & TIME: Date: 24.11.2025 & 25.11.2025 • Time: 3:00 PM to 4:00 PM

CONDITION FOR AUCTION:

The Bank is not responsible to the quality of jewells/ornaments. Ornaments will be auctioned on "As is What is" basis. The responsibility of gold is of the one who had pledged the jewells/ornaments and who wins the bid. Successful bidder has to pay the full bid amount within 7 days from date of sale of the gold, failing which bank may cancel the auction sale. Interested bidders can visit auction portal for detailed Terms & Conditions. The bank reserves the right to change/modify/cancel the scheduled auction without assigning any reason. No claim whatsoever will be entertained after auction of Gold ornaments. The bank reserves its right to accept/reject any or all bids at any stage and vary, modify and waive any condition of sale in its absolute discretion. Participation and bidding in the auctions shall be deemed that the bidder has accepted the T&Cs pertaining to the auction and is aware of all the Taxes and Duties, and other extraneous factors and the principle of caveat emptor shall apply. It shall also imply that the bidder has carefully gone through the terms and conditions, including amendments, if any, prevailing at the time of auction. No objections or complaints will be entertained once the bid is placed. In case of any discrepancy English Version of the Notice will be treated as per IST.

The online auction will be held on 28.11.2025 from 12 PM to 3 PM as per IST. Intending bidder shall contact e-Procurement Technologies Ltd. (Auction Tiger), Contact- 9023724780/ 6351896640 or Email ID: egold@auctiontiger.net for online participation in the auction process & any other information.

Date: 12.11.2025
Place: Kolkata

S/d Authorized Officer
BANK OF INDIA

SHRADHA PROJECTS LIMITED
CIN - L27109WB1992PLC054108
Unit 9A, 9th Floor, Tirumala - 22, 22 East Topsia Road, Kolkata 700 046
Email Id - cs@shradhaprojects.com, Website: www.shradhaprojects.com, Phone - 033- 2285 1919/4044 5509

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter /Half Year Ended 30th September 2025 (₹ in Lakhs)

SL No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone Results			Consolidated Results		
		Qtr Ended	Half Year Ended	Qtr Ended	Qtr Ended	Half Year Ended	Qtr Ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
1	Total Income from Operations	4,058.79	8,545.83	3,380.12	4,058.79	8,545.83	3,380.12
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	129.43	82.53	(65.27)	129.43	82.53	(65.27)
3	Share of Profit / (Loss) of an Associates	-	-	-	983.01	1,976.80	(43.32)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	129.43	82.53	(65.27)	1,112.44	2,059.33	(108.59)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	129.43	82.53	19.35	1,112.44	2,059.33	(23.97)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	129.33	82.43	1,659.19	1,112.34	2,059.23	1,615.87
7	Equity Share Capital	771.24	771.24	771.24	771.24	771.24	771.24
8	Earnings per share :- (of ₹ 10/- each)						
a) Basic (₹)		1.68	1.07	0.25	14.42	26.70	(0.31)
b) Diluted (₹)		1.68	1.07	0.25	14.42	26.70	(0.31)

Notes:

1) The Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter /half year ended on September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on November 11, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above results for Quarter ended September 30, 2025.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter / half year ended on September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites www.cseindia.com and on Company's website www.shradhaprojects.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Shradha Projects Limited
S. L. GUPTA
Director
DIN - 00041007

Date : 11.11.2025
Place : Kolkata





**THE BIGGEST CAPITAL
ONE CAN POSSESS**

KNOWLEDGE

FINANCIAL EXPRESS
Read to Lead

epaper.financialexpress.com

Kolkata

